Official

Sat Race

Group 5

14 laps/25 min

Ovr Class Car
Pos  Pos No Class
17T 1 13 FP
2T 1 187 T3
3T 1 76 STU
4 2 2073
5T 1 44 GTL
6T 1 86 ITA
7T 2 40 ITA
8T 1 96 T4
9T 1 98 STL
10T 1 7177
1M1 T 3 52 ITA
12T 2 36 STU
13 T 2 27 STL
14 4 29 ITA
15 5 33ITA
16 T 2 17 FP
17 6 12 ITA
18 T 1 05ITC
19T 2 221ITC
20T 3 241ITC
21 4 511ITC
22T 3 93 STL
23 7 59 ITA
24 5 31ITC
25 6 81ITC
26 T 1 117 ITB
27 7 85ITC
28 3 71FP
29 8 261ITC
30 9 06ITC
31 4 6 STL
32 3 92STU
DNF 78 ITA
DNF 61 STL
DNS 70 ITA
T - Trophy

Driver/Hometown/Region

Ed Hosni - Hilliard,OH - OVR

Bill Pintaric,Jr. - Youngstown,OH - MVR
Charley Baruth - Jugs Corners,OH - OVR
Robert Damler - Zionsville,IN - IND

Evan Gaston - Norwalk,OH - NEO

Kevin Bus - Columbia Station,OH - OVR
Chris Dilluvio - Farmington Hills,MI - DET
Matthew Miller - Canal Fulton,OH - MVR
Warren Sackman - Phoenix,AZ - NYR
Tom Metcalf - Gambier,OH - OVR

Keith Workman - Newark,OH - NEO
Brad Kitchen - Columbus,OH - OVR

Dan Harding - Dover,OH - NEO

Nicholas Boyeas - Brooklyn,OH - NEO
Jason Kandalec - Mentor,OH - OVR

Ken Alderson - Westlake,OH - NEO
Robert Stoller - Louisville,OH - NWO
Jason Jacko - North Olmsted,OH - NEO
Brandon Stuckey - Bloomville,OH - NWO
Elliott Bavely - Cincinnati,OH - CIN
Matthew Jacko - North Olmsted,OH - NEO
Jon Misiak - Commerce Twp,MI - DET
Mark Anthony - EImira,NY - GLN
Stephen Jacko - Front Royal,VA - NEO
Scott Irwin - Fairborn,OH - WOR
Kenneth Berdine - Arnoldsburg, WV - OVR
Ben Beckwith - Rockford,MI - WMR
John Gaydos - Aurora,0OH - NEO

Mykle Schwemley - Bloomville,OH - NOV
Jon Schneider - Canton,OH - NEO

Keith Wise - Newark,OH - OVR

John Schmitt - Sunbury,OH - OVR

Dan Zoretic - Pickerington,OH - OVR
Cote Taylor - Canton,MI - DET

Douglas Leaman - Newark,OH - OVR

Time of Day Start:

Number of Starters/Finishers:
Overall Time of Race:

Average Race Speed:

Length of Race:

Margin of Victory:

Fastest Race Lap:

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed:

Todd Cholmondeley IT/SPECTACULAR

Cincinnati Region SCCA

Mem. #
293133
95477
501482
631234
625550
527945
344345
240557
405604
532331
501200
475507
338744
650931
638057
134337
378976
348427
632416
280251
513649
631854
411074
651895
351485
646797
650300
673159
675017
351532
231960
235989
543663
517508
631630

2:48 PM
34/32
24:13.509

69.349 mph

28.0 miles
0:29.061
1:39.662

72.244 mph

Make Model
Honda CRX
BMW M3

Mazda MX-5
Ford Mustang
Austin Mini
Honda Crx
Mazda Miata
Ford Mustang
Mazda Miata
Mazda Rx-7
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Honda Civic Hatchback E
Honda Civic

Opel GT

Mazda Miata
Volkswagen Jetta
Honda Crx
Volkswagen Rabbit
Honda CRX
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Honda CRX
Honda Civic
Honda Crx
Honda CRX
Honda Civic
Honda Civic
Volkswagen Rabbit
Mazda RX7
Honda Accord
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Plymouth Laser

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 miles - Lexington, OH
July 30 & 31, 2022 Sanction # 22-R-57309
Group 5 Classes: Small bore closed wheel

Best
Laps Time Margin
14 1:42.100
14 1:43.919 0:29.061
14 1:44.346  0:36.986
14 1:46.004 0:54.199
14 1:45.452 0:54.487
14 1:46.942 1:23.783
14 1:47.386 1:24.154
14 1:47.737 1:30.077
14 1:48.772 1:37.428
14 1:48.792 1:37.942
14 1:48.902 1:38.239
14 1:46.864 1:38.653
14 1:48.577 1:39.277
14 1:47.185 1:45.802
14 1:49.446 1:47.431
13 1:50.985 1 laps
13 1:50.978 0:00.660
13 1:54.258 0:21.922
13 1:54.013 0:23.519
13 1:53.744 0:24.514
13 1:53.069 0:24.773
13 1:53.634 0:26.458
13 1:49.993 0:32.548
13 1:55.342 0:44.074
13 1:53.794  1:00.980
13 1:54.235 1:28.356
12 1:56.331 2 laps
12 1:55.634 0:02.083
12 1:56.987 0:09.917
12 2:03.285 1:52.485
# 8 1:46.934 6 laps
# 7 1:39.662 7 laps
# 4 2:00.299 10 laps
# 2 1:56.028 12 laps

* - better than existing track record
# - not running at finish

Lap Leaders
#198 laps 1-17

Sponsor

Kryderacing; Wolf Creek Eqt
Albany Autoworks and Hawk

BUS PERFORMANCE J.B. |
Paige and Mallory's College
Kryderacing, Goodyear

Jim Locke Automotive
Metcalf Motorsports

MW Motorsports

Alterra Commercial Real Est
hardings park cycle
Maniates Motorsports | The
Hawk Performance

RJ &Cameron
Sean Kelly Services LLC

DTR Performance

Olmsted Auto Care

NA

Windsor Customs Rental & ¢
Jim Royal's Racecar Rescue
Redemption Tour
hondaronracing

West Michigan Kart Club.cor

Hoosier, Red Line Oil

Leaman Racing

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carol Uller

Prov. Time Posted:
Official Time Posted:

3:30 PM
4:05 PM

Signed: /gw 7%4



